

PS&E JOB NO : 18X316 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009293 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : QL0099  
 HWY : SR 205,503  
 TITLE : I-205 RAMP METER  
 AND  
 SR 503 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN  
 PROJECT : CMAQ-0503(037)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.  
 1780 DOWN RIVER DR 6000 NE 88TH ST SUITE B-105  
 WOODLAND WA 986749699 VANCOUVER WA 986650980  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION                           | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                                       |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |
| PREPARATION                           |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 1                                     | MOBILIZATION                               | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 25.00 %               |                                 |                                 | -27.47 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 44,000.00                       | 55,000.00                       | 11,000.00             | 31,913.93                       |                                 | -12,086.07            |
| 2                                     | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                      | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -16.67 %              |                                 |                                 | -64.52 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 3,000.00                        | 2,500.00                        | -500.00               | 1,064.46                        |                                 | -1,935.54             |
| 3                                     | REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                                       |  |           | 2,000.00                        | 2,000.00                        |                       | 2,000.00                        |                                 |                       |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 4                                     | ESC LEAD                                   | DAY       |                                 |                                 | -19.59 %              |                                 |                                 | -20.50 %              |
|                                       | 8.0000                                     |           | 186.5500                        | 150.0000                        | -19.59 %              | 148.3100                        |                                 | -20.50 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 1,492.40                        | 1,200.00                        | -292.40               | 1,186.48                        |                                 | -305.92               |
| 5                                     | SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND            | S.Y.      |                                 |                                 | 233.33 %              |                                 |                                 | 299.67 %              |
|                                       | 20.0000                                    |           | 15.0000                         | 50.0000                         | 233.33 %              | 59.9500                         |                                 | 299.67 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 300.00                          | 1,000.00                        | 700.00                | 1,199.00                        |                                 | 899.00                |
| 6                                     | INLET PROTECTION                           | EACH      |                                 |                                 | -19.05 %              |                                 |                                 | -52.10 %              |
|                                       | 5.0000                                     |           | 105.0000                        | 85.0000                         | -19.05 %              | 50.2900                         |                                 | -52.10 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 525.00                          | 425.00                          | -100.00               | 251.45                          |                                 | -273.55               |
| 7                                     | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL            | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                                       |  |           | 2,000.00                        | 2,000.00                        |                       | 2,000.00                        |                                 |                       |
| 8                                     | COMPOST SOCK                               | L.F.      |                                 |                                 | 166.67 %              |                                 |                                 | 102.00 %              |
|                                       | 200.0000                                   |           | 3.0000                          | 8.0000                          | 166.67 %              | 6.0600                          |                                 | 102.00 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 600.00                          | 1,600.00                        | 1,000.00              | 1,212.00                        |                                 | 612.00                |
| 9                                     | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE                      | L.F.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | -49.25 %              |
|                                       | 1635.0000                                  |           | 4.0000                          | 4.0000                          | 0.00 %                | 2.0300                          |                                 | -49.25 %              |
|                                       |  |           | 6,540.00                        | 6,540.00                        | 0.00                  | 3,319.05                        |                                 | -3,220.95             |

PS&E JOB NO : 18X316 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009293 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : QL0099  
 HWY : SR 205,503  
 TITLE : I-205 RAMP METER  
 AND  
 SR 503 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN  
 PROJECT : CMAQ-0503(037)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.  
 1780 DOWN RIVER DR 6000 NE 88TH ST SUITE B-105  
 WOODLAND WA 986749699 VANCOUVER WA 986650980  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                      | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       |  |
|----------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|          |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                        | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |  |
| TRAFFIC  |  |              |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                       |  |
| 10       | PLASTIC STOP LINE<br>30.0000                           | L.F.         | 20.0000<br>600.00               | 100.0000<br>3,000.00            | 400.00 %<br>2,400.00   | 99.4400<br>2,983.20             | 397.20 %<br>2,383.20  |  |
| 11       | PERMANENT SIGNING                                      | L.S.         | 2,200.00                        | 3,500.00                        | 59.09 %<br>1,300.00    | 17.93 %<br>2,594.48             | 394.48                |  |
| 12       | CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1                        | L.S.         | 80,000.00                       | 60,330.00                       | -24.59 %<br>-19,670.00 | -12.96 %<br>69,630.60           | -10,369.40            |  |
| 13       | ITS CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM                   | L.S.         | 6,953.00                        | 21,355.00                       | 207.13 %<br>14,402.00  | 33.85 %<br>9,306.68             | 2,353.68              |  |
| 14       | ITS COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM                       | L.S.         | 20,192.00                       | 36,034.00                       | 78.46 %<br>15,842.00   | 276.53 %<br>76,028.89           | 55,836.89             |  |
| 15       | ITS COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES                | L.S.         | 9,939.00                        | 11,103.00                       | 11.71 %<br>1,164.00    | 293.41 %<br>39,100.83           | 29,161.83             |  |
| 16       | ITS TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM | L.S.         | 145,463.00                      | 107,420.00                      | -26.15 %<br>-38,043.00 | 8.31 %<br>157,556.01            | 12,093.01             |  |
| 17       | ITS VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (VMS) SYSTEM                 | L.S.         | 108,550.00                      | 104,946.00                      | -3.32 %<br>-3,604.00   | 20.59 %<br>130,903.61           | 22,353.61             |  |
| 18       | ITS VIDEO/ DATA TRANSMISSION & DIST. SYSTEM            | L.S.         | 6,513.00                        | 11,500.00                       | 76.57 %<br>4,987.00    | -43.25 %<br>3,696.23            | -2,816.77             |  |
| 19       | ILLUMINATION, ELECTRICAL SYS. INSTALL AND MOD. SD566   | L.S.         | 31,269.00                       | 51,457.00                       | 64.56 %<br>20,188.00   | 107.02 %<br>64,731.82           | 33,462.82             |  |
| 20       | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL                      | L.S.         | 117,293.00                      | 45,000.00                       | -61.63 %<br>-72,293.00 | -68.46 %<br>37,000.00           | -80,293.00            |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 18X316 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009293 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : QL0099  
 HWY : SR 205,503  
 TITLE : I-205 RAMP METER  
 AND  
 SR 503 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN  
 PROJECT : CMAQ-0503(037)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC MILL PLAIN ELECTRIC, INC.  
 1780 DOWN RIVER DR 6000 NE 88TH ST SUITE B-105  
 WOODLAND WA 986749699 VANCOUVER WA 986650980  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 535000

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY     | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                |                                       |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |
| TRAFFIC        |                                       |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 21             | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A            |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                | 100.0000                              | S.F.         | 19.0000                         | 45.0000                         | 136.84 %              | 9.3100                          | -51.00 %                        |                       |
|                |                                       |              | 1,900.00                        | 4,500.00                        | 2,600.00              | 931.00                          | -969.00                         |                       |
| OTHER ITEMS    |                                       |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
| 22             | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                      |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                |                                       | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|                |                                       |              | 1,000.00                        | 1,000.00                        |                       | 1,000.00                        |                                 |                       |
| 23             | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                |                                       | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|                |                                       |              | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                            |                                 |                       |
| 24             | MINOR CHANGE                          |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                |                                       | CALC         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|                |                                       |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 |                       |
| 25             | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                |                                       | CALC         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|                |                                       |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                                 |                       |
| 26             | SPCC PLAN                             |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                |                                       | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 200.00 %              |                                 | 13.00 %                         |                       |
|                |                                       |              | 500.00                          | 1,500.00                        | 1,000.00              | 565.00                          | 65.00                           |                       |
| 27             | PROJECT PARTNERING                    |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |
|                |                                       | CALC         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       |
|                |                                       |              | 5,000.00                        | 5,000.00                        |                       | 5,000.00                        |                                 |                       |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                                       |              | \$597,832.40                    | \$539,913.00                    | -9.69%                | \$645,177.72                    | 7.92%                           | \$0.00                |
| BASE TOTAL     |                                       |              | \$597,832.40                    | \$539,913.00                    | -9.69%                | \$645,177.72                    | 7.92%                           |                       |